

Developing the Next Generation of Latino Leaders®

# CHCI COVID-19 RESPONSE FUND FAQ's

## 1. What is the purpose of the CHCI COVID-19 Response Fund?

CHCI created the COVID-19 Response Fund to provide economic relief to Hispanics who are among the hardest hit and most vulnerable community impacted by the deadly COVID-19 (Coronavirus) outbreak.

## 2. How can I donate to the CHCI COVID-19 Response Fund?

To make a donation, visit our website at <u>https://chci.org/donate/</u> and select "COVID-19 Response Fund" from the drop-down menu in the "Contribution Selection" question. Donations can also be mailed to CHCI at 1128 16th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20036.

## 3. Is my donation to this fund tax-deductible?

Yes. CHCI is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit organization. Your donation to the CHCI COVID-19 Response Fund is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Our tax ID number is: 52-1114225.

## 4. How will CHCI keep my donation secure?

Your security is important to us, and we take every measure to ensure your information is protected. CHCI's donation procedure is fully encrypted using industry best practices to ensure your personal and credit card information is kept private and secured.

## 5. Can I make a recurring monthly donation?

Yes. You can make a recurring **monthly** donation by selecting the "Make this donation monthly" option after selecting your desired contribution at <u>https://chci.org/donate/</u>, but please note that the fund is intended to provide urgent economic relief in the short-term, so any amount you can provide now is preferred.

#### 6. How can I help the cause if I am not able to make a monetary donation?

If you are not able to support this cause with a monetary donation, we encourage you to assist us in promoting this cause on social media using the hashtag #CHCICOVID19, and/or to explore opportunities in your local community to contribute your time or in-kind support.

### 7. How will the donated funds be used?

Donated funds will be passed on to a set of well-regarded, qualified nonprofit organizations who provide direct services and support to members of the Hispanic community who are severely impacted and most in need due to the outbreak of COVID-19. CHCI will retain 5% of donated funds for administrative costs.

## 8. Who are the non-profits to be awarded?

We are currently developing a list of qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organizations who have good reputations (for example, on GuideStar), and who provide direct services and other COVID-19 related support and resources to those in need. CHCI will distribute dollars received through the COVID-19 Response Fund to those organizations. The list of organizations will be posted on our website, available to the public.

## 9. Who do I contact if I have a question or issue about my donation?

Please contact us at info@chci.org.

#### 10. Will CHCI provide an expense report on the fund?

CHCI will post on our website the organizations selected to receive and the amounts directed to each organization. Fund activity will also be included in CHCI's standard annual financial reporting that is posted on our website as well.